To Tlhe A. u. U.

® JAN 2 1 1926

G.R.S. Form #114-B
."' /l / - /':'
4 ' AV 20 / * |
NaME/  ARUONI, --?é?-.?_l_l%.e.l@.!{_/___'__{i_'._..c/ﬁ,;’ _____ L 0’{ mm . 423643
/ By a4 He ¢ - 7
Ll AT 'taRGANIZATIon___H-Sz?elﬁ____lyi_.___/:f:”____\é’__‘_,_:s ______ a
it DIV"'?IQI\* \'\_» &r‘g‘.‘. ) o ;
GRAVE LOCATION___ AmeTePlot.Grend Cty, ILE MANS™( arthe) #419 gee G W
CTY. NAME NUMBER
167 sec.Ce Amer,
GRAVE ROW PLOT 5
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ 167 rebanal yoiwil Wi Sarthe
As shown by cemetery directory AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
lov .26,1919 .
CEORBINATES YR M AN, s oot it e NORRATIOT Me S0 PL N LS 13N e vl s
CONCENTRATEDATO N N O RERa o RnEa0uR e ol e L Mt LRl LVl L e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Bl W T N A TR e N TR
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
4 v' Nothing of record
J ,wz
___________________________________________________________________ -; et g L, DTN, ¢ SIS LSRR
= HC ME ' Ul ' e
................................. 4 AL LM 0t e ) L o B PRREEL S BRI O B
------------------------------- 4’ A_‘-‘.(———‘-- -~
;j., L i o
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS Nome of ineoarde et/ o i /BT W) L Sl N S0 T S e <
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""""" DATE . GRAVE __ Row PLOT __  CEMETERY

INF.USA.

STANLEY J. GROGA
Bl B

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR .

3 FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _7/31/22 bt N 7 W - G - .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
isne American “ty ~ 608, Seringes-&-liesles, Alsne

CEMETERY | 0 s e

Oise Aisne American Uty “608, Serin

-.'*T:,E,,'f D] -3



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

$ %, ¥
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration qunch in quadruplicatse,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Sypervisor who will aCGOmpllsh paragraph 2 ang
return all three copies to Headquarters\\Ame?@ﬁhn\Graves Reé&stnat&QQ,Servmhe
X‘\
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accompllshad by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Qi 293 A=N « April 4, 1932
Armoni, Michaole (0A) ‘

ir. Antonio Ficili,
112 Horth Street,
Gloversville, New York.

Deor Sir:

In ordor that the reoords of this offico may bs aon~
plote and aceurate it i requested that you advice whether or
not the late Privete Michnele Armoni is survived by a stopmothor
or any women who stood in loco parentis to him for a pericd of
five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so,

. her name and address.

It will also be appreciated if you will furnish the
dato of death of the mothor of this late veteran.

A self=addressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclogssd for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
‘ Caytaill. Q. M. Corpa.
Assictant.
Enclosure:
i:'.’nvelopae
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C
Aymoni, Dichaolo « 608 Admx,

July 33 1830

Mp, Antonio Fleild
Movorsville, T. T2
Deor S\
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thersto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 18 the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is fhe deceased sﬁrvived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Armons » Ji4ohaolo fdi Septe 23, 1029,
8

Glavoraville, NeYe I

tirs Antonio Fiof1d [ ¥ G,
f;:% Nargﬁn gﬂeg ’ @L ~ldi\ : j‘ ;
i ﬁ

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the adninistratos
of the lato Fyvts Michaelo Armoni, 4th ldi_ng Cosp 83lat Inf., vhose remaing
are now dnterred in the Olsc~fdens /mordcen Cenetory, Soringes=otelsoles,
Alocne, Francse

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco paréntis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress - Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




t WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\

in repLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C

Armoni, Michaele ‘ Aug. 27, 1929.
608 '

Mr. Tony Armoni,
38 Cayadutta Ste,
Gloversville, wue Ya

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

]
Dy ) YN
2 Incls. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFEr TOo QM 293 A-C e
oy e ,,':,a

gy A g:un@ S,
i e | j 7/”& NI
&sf'%". . a0 o "-._"Xo?w
g%ﬁ?ﬂtﬂ?ﬁlllg HeXe pa” ¢¢€&ALﬁw C; ,5 41 f?‘i

112 Nondle

3 N
“’B A

Dear Sir: | \

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act pé
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothere\
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeterias of Europe to make a pilgrimage tq

these cemeteries”. y

The records of this office show that you are the pwother af of
the inde Privste llohael Amend, 4wm5ms.ammm ‘
mmwmmm rican Cenatery, Wm

AMlane, Branoes

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

n is particularly 1nv1ted to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a Btepmother mother through adoption or any wWoman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, & gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it ies also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

Your attentio

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
' Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. ' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act gf.@gagresg, Assistant.
Envelope.



R e

QM 293 A=l

April 4, 1932
Armoni, Michaele (0A)

. Antonio Ficili,
112 Horth Stroet,
Glovarsville, New York.

Deer Sir:

In ordor that the records of this office may be com-
plete and seoswpali it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Michaele Armoni is survived by a stepmother
or any women who stood in lgoo parentis to him for a pariocd of
five yocars prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, end if so,
her name and eddress.

It will also bo appreciated if you will furnish the
date of death of the mother of this late veteran.

A self-nddressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermsster Gemeral.

Very truly youro,

w5 A. D. HUGHES,
== Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.
Enclopures
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WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C .

Aymoni, Hichaele - 608 Admx.
' July 3% 1830

liy. Antonio Floili .
Glovercville, B, Y&

Deay S
Yo%?‘attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. ‘

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Bemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

if so, give her name and addrees:

2. 18 the decoased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the doceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

s Enclosures:

' Envélope .
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Armoni, Michoolo | Sopbe 28, 19204

Hrs Antonio Fieild,
112 Worth Ste,
@laveravillo, Hels

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the adninistratof

of the late Pyt Michaeele Armnnig 4th Holding Cos, 33lst Inf., whoso remmins
aro now interred in tho Olco~Adeneo imerican Camstery, Seringes-ctw=lNeslog,
Adcne, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

o3

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress ' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope A Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-C

Armoni, Hiochaele ) Augo 27, 1929,
608

Bro Tony Axmoni,
38 Cayadutta Stey
Gloversville, Ho Ye

Dear 84rs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 192%naking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

..a:-r‘

2 Inels. qOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO Mﬂmh

June =, 1929.

ir. mma ' A
$8 Caymdutta Strect, |

Wuﬂ‘g BaXe

Dear Sir: {

Your attention is invited to the enclosed cppy{of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries". {

the late Primpio-dBohmnl Rrtioht ,of R0 RABLPTo IO SV, L s of
are now . . e Vs e Whose remkins
Mane. W in tho Mise-Asne Auwsrican Cemetery, Sor »‘ ~ateKenlon,

1

Will you please advise this office whether or not'he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of' the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please flur ish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. . A\

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4\0 the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If t lative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood [in doco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqﬁgeted.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is als$ req@ested
that a statement to that effect be made. !

i
iﬁ;For r reply, you may use the enclosed gnvelope wﬂgch requires
no poatjagf} g\“‘ Ve
D e

S W
i1 F’or?he Qlaktermaster General, l \ 4 |
! _“é- . A ‘ :!: .-l /
- i '~' t
P 2 Very truly yours, % \/
? <F b“ \
3 ‘ ~X v
o] E‘ e l.\ (./’:)
"3 = 3 o | \
& ~ JORN T. HARRIS, |
incls. Major, Q. M. COrpsq \
Aet of Congress. Asgistant. % )

Envelepe.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-

QU 293 A=-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

ARIMONI, Michaele Pvte

ey 2, 1924

Mr. Tony Armoni,
38 Cayadutta St.,
Gloversville, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires t0 invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interesteds

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised end more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R. P. HARBOLD
1=Incl. Assistant.
Record card.




WAR DEPARTMENT

.+ QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
¥ -~ WASHINGTON, D. C.

. OFFICIAL BUSINESS

i
S
'*,{,% .
, adutta Street,
sville,
4 4 3 New York.

wn?w =23 B

|




Soldier’s * Ouerseas
Graue

Name Michaele Armoni

Rank Private

Organization 4th Holding Company, 33lst Infantry

Grave No._____14 Row _____ 18 Block .___.D

3—8677




1

Du""ﬁ

Armoni Michaele 4,236,431

B (Sumame.)‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial n .)
=i Pvt, e~ ‘5 Holding Co, 331lst ING

(] (Rank and orgm)
State your relationship to the deceased . 7 o M
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? (%

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do-you 1.2

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remamx interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

ion below as t. ere they should be scnt 3
d,(\ AUV, - Qalieieotls

erson to receJ\ e rema'ns.) SXpress olﬁ('e ) /?gmph office.)

3 O
_‘-'(ﬁﬁxﬁﬁe'rféff&'s'fro‘l‘é?%'gq%ﬁ"_m'"""T( 1V or town. ) -"#ﬂt'e )
% Sign here) ... & % JWM/M =

(Number ay(reet or rural route.) G ity, town, or post office.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
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AOW. 293 A-C
~ . my 2, 1924
ARMONI, Michaele Pvte

\

¥r. Tony Armoni,
38 Cayaﬁutta Stes
Gloversville, Na. Y.

Desr Sir:

fhe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

tﬁ the inclosed o&rd wbich gives the permenent cemetery location of
f#he soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to Be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave ®will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will te placed at all greaves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, 2s soon as possible and without Wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforced this sacred quty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in a manner befitting

- the last resting placa of our heroes.

i Very truly yours,

A LT R. P HARBOLD
1-Incl. e Assistant. MFK

Recordicard. -
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Le ]‘_fgng% ff—'g:gs hilm) 24 Al sl W SN
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE .Noy.29th.1921,

MT, REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ ARMONI, Michaéle 10. Name Micheeld Armod ...
2o Wb 4R S04SR GV I s 0] 11. No. [ 4286481 b nrcondh o .
S Ranlcais —Lfvyfﬁalﬁf/,mﬂ’ﬂ, _______________ 12 Ranle i b, b ORI v om0
43 Ong SN ToBLd8letedInts. . 0 13, 0rg. ol Rl b cily
5. D.D De'o L oR B U P ST (O L DA DR oSN oV B
6ENCEDE hﬂﬂﬂlﬂl@ilEL§~: =l (b) D.B 4 b, coiid L O M e N

] Disﬁrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. BT Sec.____| Lt N ISl GravesNol. SIS SINNI . So Cl LG 5.3
SEipio tale T, Amers . vl Ll B OWhc w1, by 2 MR LOE B0 LR L L L Row: Bl i mlil]
L T S 17, _No discrepancy .
18. Cemeter‘y_"_mA_Eq_e_E_‘_:?_?:QEmg{?‘_g(}__g?!‘f.f_ 19. Commune or town -__].:'.F.‘.-P{L.%_lis. ________________
20. Dept. or County . Serthe a1, Cofmbry o> XA, He it ol DAL

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date)__ ng,ggtq.lg edigy "Byl hanGoQelandyit, T i
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name LLchaele Armoni 3 Serial No.  s==eece--

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _yes __ On body? yes

ngnature Jumor Te_c_:_hmcal Ass1stant

e ——

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). .

No ef:f’ec'i:'s *ouna

27. Condition of body Dnnﬁwﬂogeﬂ features unrecognizable

28. Nature of burial wooden box and wniform ..

e e ————————

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?, seg line 10 & 11

30. Body prepared amd placed in casket: DateNov,29%th.1921,. By C.0.Hendy ..

N
31. Capket sealed by __ RO VO B « Hamdy

Alu s;snatura of Embalmer, (Supervisor /)é?
E?/ﬁ /y
%2. C}g.




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) ~ Box No. G=17374

32. Designation of Body:

Name Michaele_,_%@ql_ﬁ_m AN S AN W T S g ia ] No4236431
Ranked ety o oo BBl i 3 Organization Co B 331lst Infe = =
33. Consgigned to: A

Neme of Pormanent Cemetery Olse-Alsne ,Amer.Cty #608,SERINCES-et-NESIES(Aisne)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nove29th.1921. By 8o e Hmidy

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under. my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ¥ i %
Signature of G.I-'\;.S. Inspeq_to'r/ﬁfma ..Q.H.G.
RTS8 Y 0.2 ;
N TR R e o

___________________________________________________________

X e B ‘\
36, Remarka /5 "1 AR VUM AL b RN © ol e e N . \A\ ___________________
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ HNow.29 198l. . ...

To point of Concentration ___Le Msms morsue VR e L)

Convoyer ReDouglas Signature Shipping Of‘f{icerf_f Fa ¥ % :

| . Ospts QuMals
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date How,29the1921s .
A il 7

. VAR O W
By G.R.S. Representative,_.}!;;jbg!__}f_.___rom_cmt’,Wét,v {’7’/ N A
de LT LR I A o R R T e T s R e T T AR TR T fa
39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 12 J
To Permanent Cemetery Oise-~Alsme,Amer.Cty,608,5erinzes-eh-leslans
(> ‘ (Name }
Convoyer. . C/f ce i asmae ... Signature Shipping Officer |
b/ Flasmge, g : pping ig
40. Received: Dave, . ..ol oo Tl oo Vol AW M et R b e s e
G.R.S. Representative i e e WY A N IRERE A%

41. Reinterred, July 31,1922.,0ise-Aisne Cem,608,Seringeg~et-Neslas, (Aisne)

____________________ e e T T LR R Lt M M e e a

' (Date
42, Oravel Wi Tige vBiLle Sy Swilidc, - 04 Sl i Sl 0 I 5 v ol i Sectlon. HSatenE |

dis ! Pllot S Sers ot S P S i 14 10 Row_ 18 ' ST - oA




] }" s L ‘.'

- .

: y , T S Qo an
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. 1@ 1ang,| oo @?13]

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pae  Move®2thelo2i.

ARMONT }Mighaele ; R ; 423647
1. Remamsor ARHONE Mighsele - wtdneloiois (2 SERIAL NUMBER ... 296431
- I.Ltﬂ r\C_‘ : e
v oo A BeoB, 13319t Int
FUANKGE, o e R ol 2L s s O R GANIZAPION o 8 wEXi P RS L e TP

2. Disinterred (date) : H0v429th 1921, From (give complete location) : Gr.1 67 ,8a6,C
; Cety.419 ’

BwaGrotpie " ol . .. Unit ... Sestion 6

3. Reburied (date) :Grol‘l,Blk.DoRlc‘iW 181“ (give complete location) :
- July- 31 +1922,0ise-Aisne \cem.,sols-,- Seringes-8 t-Mogles , O(Aisme) -
By : Group.... : X2 W i L{%it AR TS - Nature of reburial
4. Report as to nature of original burial andgongition of hody upon disinterment :
wooden box and wniform.Pecompostd,featnres unresognizeble
" g0 S

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried withbody? .. ¥F@8 = Ongrave marker? . ¥@8 .

(0) Othermeansol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Y y 3 £ ‘ .
_Tag found on bedy roads "Aymo) Michaelé 4286481 U.S.4." . i g
- | - - - W ncaed of Aneal A
[
What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

&

" (@) Height (actual measurement)... 100 %0 dote.peo item 4

(6) Weight lestimated) 1m® to est.see to item 4

(¢) Hair—Color . 8Pparently dark brown

..................................

e Quantity Medivm hesd ;

: ,.-'f;}'l-mmcterir‘siics apparently straight

() 1--]zrit=_oﬁ face—Color. . nﬁne‘_‘ ,.715’:1‘15
Location......... .. none visible
Quantity. 7 mono “'-"'1“11‘_197_

(€) Pér-ymnent marks on body (old scars, ]w::ulimitrios,

or missing parts)...... ... .none visihle

gy 4 22 25?42626 97

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ofcasualty) 2018 yisible A
Tooth eharter MeleDe6,7,8,9,10,114= lieBsDeyy 38,

Disinterment =
supervised by .-z £

Reburial _
Supervised by ..~

‘s _ipproved 2 NEXAGE ¥ Dfowh 2 4
Capt, Qo ale——

“‘1"’_1;”' "‘-‘ +Blake ' .. g
7 AriieCept. QUG



. s T
®
2 A i k

LY

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is-to be forwarded with G. R.-S. Form 1-a, reporting
raburial locations. To be-used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case nojmeans ol identification

on hody. . .
1. Show soldier's name, secial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and’unit which made disinterment.
9 Give date and accurate information as to location, of [cehurial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden. hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible. and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc¢. This statement should be as complete as
possible. : ‘ ‘

5. () State whether identification tags were fornd buried with body and on grave marker

by 1‘61\01't,ing R Yiase O P N O

(b) State whether or not hady appears to- have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal- effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabukated under Item No 6.

~ @. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly corréctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There arc 32teeth to e accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(che\\'in;,{- teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination’ should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those Iractured or
displaced hy recent wounds) should

' lJe.sul'ut('.lxed out, thus:

PORCELAIN .CROWN

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid.tlie erown of tooth (label GoLD crown &,
gold, lmrcolain,m'_gw.ahl and porcelain), LD CROWN
4 / . thus : ’
o S &

. [ 4 GOLD ano PORCELAIN
BRIDGE WORK Block insolid the.erown of tooth (label e BRIDGE
oold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge)
thu :

GOLD BRIDGE
Yy

! SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
A possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY. DECAYED
DECAYED

DECAYED

size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicat
eoth with the word ©* elasp ™

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

.. Draw diagram of relative
retaining elasps on natural t

DENTURES (PLATES) . .

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name ~and title of the perso

approving same.

8. Show name of person supervisiag the reburial an the name and title of the person approvir

sanie.



S Ny 4
| B ® 3

FRAV CE Q3
G.3 S. Form Ko.ll5 COUNTRY . L e DL

: | iR R
Cemetery No. MR Y A Sheet No. . sl @3 0 '« 7Y “pile No. .l Z@éggummw_ _______

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS MY

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

(244
(1) Name Armoni, Michsele......... Ser, No. . 42AG4AL...

1) ; Typ, LSW

, 7
(2) Rark £Vta  oOrganization ..,5_th._,i_ioJ.d.mg..__G_o.__,.5_31;3.1;....111:6'.

) CKR. ..

3 DateRoffideathpe ol ol 2Tl e B8 o S ol al s, I I e R )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(d)NCauseRor /death s Ao N G BT et oo e R RO L e I E -

(5) Grave No. .. 16%7.. .. Row mmszzmm.Plot Amer. Sactrai @ A SOKREE

e

II. FILES EXAMINATION

.

Card agrees withLﬁé

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; . Sty v

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD vate of receipt . MW shelf

995

(6) Relationship O&/‘L&ﬁah!@ , maerennte %, 0

~t
(7) Name. wvv,z_ VAV

(8) Addrees ‘:@" X - ,;QAM{%&( I, Mﬁ‘\.‘ ,%NW-Q.Q“.(,, 7'“'

(9) Desires remains brouzﬁiﬁko Uu. 8.7

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National Eu*;’

Ceme L @ B 4 e e LR 1 L S et A

|
(E15]1 ST brought back, what shipping instructions? ‘“Aan .QWQ_GL,N AL

C. A. G. 0. CORRESRONDENC Date of communication &

(12) Dhes correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?

[ife o VspecEiysuch@informationiiy 8 T R R e

" 4 ¥ 5
/;%;:aI:Tm":fAﬁﬂminmémjmuﬁuzifn;;xi;”“mi_ﬁi?“juuﬁimﬁuhmﬂ“m“m_mh”m“m“”m“m“_m

7
I
)

(13) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by .._.....é@# S ... {(Date) . 5/“ _’M .

B- (14)'G Ry & Filee - Corresm&denc?. (Hag reference been made to File No.
¢ G4

Cancellation memos.? ty. Does such correspondence, if co:

?(,

taining request for djspomtlon. reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7~ Lt,/?"“
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

e
% £ *’/:X '] ! ,"" E } ; ..--“J‘r et -

_ /"/-") SRR R - I g : }J

Y y & / r -~ - i
. D o A S Py R, A L“E/f

“INR T

77 4 - , T
n"’*‘t L TN L kel




ITTI.  FINAL ACTION

A MEMORANDUMSGoSDIMEM . 0i8an B, made (Date ) o o ua R

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.8.) to._.. ... ...

{(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ... .. . o __._.

QLB Ty e d by R L s B Ghackad | ba o nelot W aiiie sl ia
B. G. R. 5. FORM NO,114 made (Date) . 4/16/20 .

(19) Typed by ... MRBI.l. . 'Checked by .5.0V\.0.o ... (Date) _Hle/20 .

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS: : : ¥ A

D. Diepatched (Date) ... ..o (Let Trans. Mo. G20

1 JJI)L-I\_,\'v + T e o :
Approved by
B T T o e L = -

WMWW
////”’W/z Lo e

4ﬁt




»

G.R.S. Form No. 114 STATION

» g

DATE,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

. DISINTERMENT-

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G.R.S.

Discrepancy found upon examination

of oty
1. Name. . Armoni, Michaele .. 10. Name
2. No...4236431 . 11. Yo.
3. Rank..BYt. , 12. Rank
4. org. 5th Holding Co. 3318t Inf, 13. Org..
5. Dp.p...12/17/18 14. (a) D.D.
6. c.p._.reningitis 15. (b) D.B.
. Diacrepancyﬁurxd upon disintm )
7. Grave No. 167 Sect. c 15.‘ Grave No. Sect.
8. Plot.AmeT:  _ Row.. .22 16. Plot Row
9. o 17.
A .
18. Cemetery. American .
19. (Commune or. Town) Le Mf'a.ne -
20. (Dept. or County) Sarthe
21. (Country) France 22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 22 -
23. Disinterred (Date) By,
24, Inscription (Name) SERIAL NO.________
Grave gdgrkerERANK) ORGANIZATION

25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker'.......__On Body?

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant,

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves

Registration Service).

(Cver)




PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)
27. Condition of body )
28. Rature of burial
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S.records
~ Qquoted above.
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By..
3l1. Casket sealed by
Signature of Embalmer (Superviser)
—————————— ]
SHIPMENE (Show actual marking of box) Box No...
. . . :I,
32. DESIGNATION (Name... Armoni, Michaele Serial No.... 4236431
OF (
BODY (Rank... P7%e _ _ organization Stk Holding Co., 331st Inf,
33 CONSIGNEE - Name Angela Armoni (Expry & Teleg., Canecatti, Italy.)
Address_#90 Via Manzoni Canecatti, Girgenti, Italy.
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)... .. ._.. ... By
— T
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plished under my i.mediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks
37. Bhipped from Cemetery (Date).. .. . To
‘ 7 (Point of Concentration)
Convoyer.. o Sign. Shpg. Officer .
38. Received at Point of Concentration (Date) -
Sign. Receiving Officer.............. .
39. Shippeg from Point of Concentration (Date)
To (Port) : Convoyer
Sign. Shipping Officer.
40. Received European Port (Date)..
Signature of G.R.S5. Representative .
41. Shipped to (U.S. Port)u.. .. .. .. . ......0On (Boat)
(sign. Shpg.
iate.............Convoyer — (officer
42 Received (Date). . .._........ ..By G.R.S. Rep..___
. (Signature)
43. Shipped to Destination (Date).... ... . ) B/L or Express Order No.
. )
CONVOYOT ..o+ - e ) Shpg. Officer. : -

" »

.



April 19,1920.

File No.41J Reg, Sec., Cen.Div.

203,23 /Zéw.mw, Ma,oi&mfﬂ ) U 2, jé Y 3 #

FROW: The thrtemutm‘-'ﬂanorsl, .8. Army, (Cemeterial Pivigion.)
TO: Chief, American Uraves Registration Servies, Q.i.7,., in turcpo.

SURJECT:  Advice ooncerning remains interred in American Cametery #419
Le Mans, Sarthe, France, whioh are to be shipped to countries
other than the United States.

1. In the oase of Private Arthar J. Girard (2209639), Bead-
quarters Cospany, 45th Infantry, you sre advised that, the father of the
deceased soldier requests that the resains he shipped to: Hemri Girard,
Chicontini, Canada.

2. The next of kiny residing in the United States, of
—> Private Haohasls Armoni (4236431), Sth Holding Company, 331st Intastry,
wWhose remains are alse interred im this Cematery, requests that this body
be shipped to : Angela Armoni, # 50 Vig Banzoni Conecatti, Girgenti, Italy.
As the relative in Rurope may be related to the soldier in a greater degree
within the mesning of the regulations governing disposition of remains, it
is desired that she be communioated with and her conourrence in the reguest
of the relative in the United States be obtained prior to the resoval of the
body.

3. Porms § 114 covering these oases are enolosed herewith,

4. It is understond that compliance with requests for trans-
portation of bodies for burial in Burepean Countries may be imfinenced by
the agresments and understandings between Ruropeas Wations regarding burials
of wilitary dead; or by the provisiomms of local laws and regnulations. There-
fors, in case the sxpressed desire of the nearest relative asnnot,
the operation of such forcas, be eouplied with, a drief report in each oase
is requested.

Ry anthorisy of the Quartersaster General:

CHARLES . PIRRCE,

Golonel, U.3. army, N

Chief, Cometerial Divigiam, .
“a’lle ed-r D

By:
2.5, navis, e APR 1 9 1920
:::zcnvh Bxeoutive Assistant.
Regords Dept.

2 inele in tripl,




~ - T e

“R.S. Form #120 ® ® @:s-:5 JUL 17 1920

hipping Inquiry. ® WAR DEPARTMENT .
(Revised)  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

L4

MA@

Wa ‘GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

;? FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

N\ r0: 2Gay Armoni , 56 Cayudutta St., @;bvemne, MY

SUBJECT:  Remains of....pete-iiiehaele-Asment
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

e Gipped.- £ 03 Angela. Avmond.,. 460 Vs Mangoni. Canecatts . Girgenti, Italye .

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet. -

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. - ’

By authority of the Quartermaster General:"

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out. it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. & STREET ' TOWN STATE

Soldier’'s Widow

1.
Soldier’s Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3.

Mother

1.
2.
Brothers 3.
(Name oldest first)

1,
2.
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)

Date Signature

Relationship..

Address.... ... -

TMPORTANT: . CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out thie paper. (OVER)



1920.

L, the undersigned am the . ... and nearest 11ving relative of the within
(Relationship)

named aoldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

(Strike out all except the one showing the dlsposltlon desired). . o

‘e

1. As stated on first page of this aheet.

2. To be returned to the U.S, and shipped 10 oo e

“(Name)
| (R.R. Station) ' (State)
3. To be returned to the U.S. and buried in .__ - National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not’received_from
tie nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be madd
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returhed showing the name and address of sach of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should aecertain their wishes and act for tham in

this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out thise paper.

7. If YOU are hot the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
ngarest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

2N

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no pogtage.




/
COMPILATION OF DISIO3ITION OF REMAINS DATA L
0 @ ® 5

I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD:

File--72629
(e) Name _Armoni, Michaele ... ... ... ... .1 Ser. No. 4236431 .. ...
. T RACWENE o
(biyRenkisdie | VIR0 o8 4 Qrganization _4th Holding Co.,331st Inf.\
Cause of v MBS e
(c) Date of deathl2-17-18_ . . death Veningitis ... ... ...
L
N
JI. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Greve No.l6l..Row .57......... Plot AMSFs Seietr v D 0L Y P I
(p) Ener st Piddrass s ok LT S e e I N e Rt e PR
IIT.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases...ho.cerd ... .. CKR AW ___

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Zurope by%ii?izrogf é;g;;;;{{;i”&;”;;iélszo
ite =17.

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Reletionship
and Source znd neme Desires Action taken

G23/2/. Ectpeatoit. Qﬁ/mﬁi%ﬂ’zz el T

v 4 B A %Zu (Z é/,23/2£/__;

2 : = e o
VIII. Form 115 réceived from G.R.S. Hobokgl, I P Tt I S S 998 3 P
COUNTRY France CEMETERY NO. 419 SHEET NO. 15
G.Re8. FORM 115-4& -
avgust , 1920
0-666 A1B

X I,



N ) | o0
RECISTRATION SECTION
CEMETCRIAL DIVISION

b L - ‘:l. 2
Date Z " / / 2ol

TO
- NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT PREPARATION OF LETTER
L/////// o INVESTIGATION SIGNATURE
LIEUTENANT HANSON FILE

REMARK
LIZUTENANT DANIEL SUSPENSION RECORDING
LIEUTEMANT ROSS NOTE AND RETURN CODING
SHBS CoFs HUGHITT INFORMATION =10l-A  FILE PAPERS
CARD DEPT, (RFSS) ACTION AS NOTED
CTY,AUDIT DEPT.(ISS) REPORT TO
INV., & ADJ. DEPT.(ISS) MEMO .

PREP, OF DATA DEPT, (ISS)

OSPSS = ADM. DEPT
0SPSS -~ COMP. DEPT.

0SPSS = CORRES. & COORD,DEPT,
0SPSS = FILES DEPT.

'FILES DEPT. (ADMIN, BR,)

RETURN TO

FROM: Revised 10/7/20

S=947/MB



File No.

From:

To:

Subject :

1.
case of Michaele ARMONI, Pvt., #4236431, Sth Holding Co., 33lst Infantry,

buried in American Cemetery #419, Le Mans (Sarthe).
returned following the inability of this office to secure any decision from

the next of kin covering final disposition of remains.

. HE/ADOUARTERS,;M‘
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION-SERVICE, QiMC. IN By (’l,r
8 Aves d'Iena, Paris. A b

| 1 November 28, 1920.
093, DISP.CEM.NO. 7 // .

Ohief.
Quartermaster General, Mumtions Building, Wash:.ngton D.C.

Form 114, Case of ARMONI, Mlchaele.

\

Attached hereto will be found Form 114 in triplicate covering t

3

-

4

3

F5%]

e

‘Z/b # an

/aO
0 “Mg

T
0

g ‘popaca=:

Jlotl

[els

w

9

This authorization is

The original letter,

in this case to the mother of Pvt. Armoni ,was wri‘bten on May 18th and to date

no answer has been received.

In compliance with your 1lst indorsement of Sept. 1lst, 1920, by

2e
which a final report was to be made in each case of this nature thxs 1atter

is written as such report.
Form 114 is returned as Lsintement wes never effected and the

body remains in its original burial place.

3.

Q

1 Encl. in trip.

8

H. F.-RETHERS,
Colonel,Q.M.C.



HEADQUARTERS ‘
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.W.C. IN E.,
8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris.

November 2:6, 1920,

File No.,
Trom s Ghief.

To Quartermaster General, Yunitions Building, Washington, D.C,

Bub ject : Form 114, Cass of ARMONI, Michaels.

1. Atteched hereto will be found Form 114 in triplicate covering the
case of Michasla ARMONI , Pvt., #4236431, 5th Holding Co., 33lst Infantry,
buried in American Cemetery #419, Le Mans (Sarthe). This authorizaticn is
returned following the inability of this office to secure any decision from
the next of kin covering final dispoeition of remains. The original leiter,
in this case to the mother of Pvi. Armoni ,was written on May 18th and to date
no answer has been received.

2. In compliance with your lst indorsement of Sept. lst, 1920, by
which a final report was to be made in each eacse of this nature this letter
is written as such report.

3. Form 114 is returned as disinterment was never effected and the
body remains in its original dburial place.

p'"‘ ~ ,‘l “ﬂ. ™ ,--. ;,_.'i , \,—
; SRR
H. F. RETHERS,
Colovnel ,Q.X.C.

WH 0 fans

1 Encl. in trip.




o

G.R.S. Form No. 114 STATION . DATEun oo

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

!

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination
' ' SRR PR of bedy . T
1. Name Armoni, Michaele — 10. Name
2. No. 4236431 11. No.
3.  Rank. Prt. 12. Rank
) Co. 331at Inf.
4. ora. 5th.Holding o 13. org.
/ 8
5. D.D... _12/17/1 14. (a) D.D. —
' Meningitis
6. C.D. 15. (b) D.B.
- —_— —
Discrepancy found upondisinterment
- 167 A :
7. Grave No.. Sect. 15. Grave NO..emeee . SeCt.
8. Plot. meT. RO, 16. Plot_. Row
9. . sesmmivmsiasret . 17.
18. Cemetery.. American
Le Hans
19. (Commune or Town) :
‘ Sarthe
20. (Dept. or County)
France 419
21. (Country) debes , . 22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.
23. Disinterred (Date) — By..
24, Inscription (Name) SERIAL NO.__
on (
Grave Marker(RANK) ORGANIZATION
On Body?

25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker?.....

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office. Chief Graves
Regigtration Service). *

(Cver) B



PREPARATION ;’
26. What other means of ide@%ifjcagiom were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identificat1on on body~©givq aeacrigﬁqo T body in detail)
@ A 2\ &8 o5
@ T3 “94 o A, a_:! o —
m “.. .'.:// - 3
27. Condition of body.....m Srgemdo . R o5
. L S
28. waturé of bvurial.. S
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R S.records
quoted above.
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By..
31. Casket eegled by
Signature of Embalmer (Superviser) —_
e —
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) .Box No... .
' 32. DESIGNATION (Name. AXmoni, Michaele Serial No... 1208431
OF (
BODY (Rank...“.EY..t__'_-......-._..Organization Sth Holding Co., 3318t Inf.
53  CONSIGNEE - Name.  Angels Armoni {ExpPy & Teleg., Canecatti, Italy.)
Address #50 Via Manzoni Canecatti, Girgenti, Italy.
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) . ... .. By
k- t — e -
35. - I hersby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plished under my i.mediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Ingpector - -
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from Cemetery (Date).. ... ... ..To.
(Point of Concentration)
Convoyer. . Sign. Shpg. Officer
38. Received at Point of Concentration (Date) -
L4
Sign. Receiving Officer '
39. Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date)
To (Port) ~Convoyer
Sign. Shipping Officer.
40. Received European Port (Date)..
Signature of G,R,S. Representative
41, Shipped t0 (U.S. POPt) e s e On (Boat)
: (Sign. Shpg.
vate.............convoyer — (officer
42 Received (Date)...—..........By G.R.S. Rep..
(signature)
43. Shipped to Destination (Date).... ....... ..) B/L or Express Order No.

)
CONVOYOT e s mvmies - ) _SHIDE, Officer e

Mo T e




o

G.R.S. Form No. 114 STATION DATE

REPOKT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION ARD SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination
of _body
1. Name_Armoni, Michaele 10. Name
2. No._ 4236431 | 11. No.
3. Rank.EVEe 12. Rank

/

4. org. Bth Holding Co. 331st Inf,. 13 ':Org.

5. D.p...12/17/18 14. (a) D.D,
6. c.p.. Yeningitis | 15. (b) D.B.
_ Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No....167 . Sect...C 15. Grave NO..e—..._..Sect.
8.  PlobAET:  ROW.... ™ 16, PlOtiiwen. Row
9. — 1.
18. Cemetery AMETICAN . e S =

Le Mans I o -

19. (Commune or Town) ———— e it

-

e
20. (Dept. or County).>8&rthe

21. (Country) Francé 22. G,R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. . _41_9

23. Disinterred (Date) : , By...

24, Inscription (Name) : . : wrwmemn SERIAL NO. _. _—
Grave :dgrkergRANK) ORGANIZATION

25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker'...... .0n Body"? - -

Signature of Junjor Technical Aeaista.nt:- |

e —a——

(The following space is reserved for notations to bp made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service).

i

- (Cver)



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on ody, give description of body in detail)
. & g
Y oy N
a2 e RPNy
< ":.“ \’g“ﬁ\ .
27. Condition of bodyxl...ouf P @3
- 7 42 MIN s
& ‘= §Flex
28. Fature of burialg, o, -
. \_\ Q"“a‘\' ..E‘n 3 cﬂ-
29. Any discrepancy %%ted uponl examination of body, as compared with G.R.S.records
quoted above. S -
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By..
' 31. Casket sealed by
Signature of Embalmer (Superviser) ' —_—
——
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No.
32. DESIGNATION (Name. Armani,. Michaele Serial No......4236431
OF ( . =
BODY . (Rank._ ®vfa ... Organization. Sth Holding Co., 331st Inf,
35  CONSIGNEE - Name.ABgela Armoni (Expr. & Telsg., Canecatti, Italy.)
Address._ #50_Via Manzoni Conecatti, Girgenti, Italy.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ... ... .. By
r 5o R S e R T b R R S I
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plished under my i.mediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
m_ .‘~”*§ignature of G.R.S. Inspsector .
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from Cemetery (Date) .. .....To.
' ST, ‘ (Point of Concentration)
Convqyer e _ Sign. Shpg. Officer :
38. Received_at Point of Concentration (Date) -
Sign. Receiving Officer
39. Shippad_from Point of Concentration (Date)
To (Port) : Convoyer
Sign. Shipping Officer
40. Received European Port (Date).. o —
Signature of G.R.S. Representative
41. Shipped to (U.S. Port)uw.. ... ... .o .oueeOn (Boat)
(sign. Shpg.
Date.............Convoyer . e | OF P i COT
42 Received (Date)...._._._.........By G.R.S. Rep..
, (Signature)
43. Shipped to Destination (Date)........... . ) B/L or Express Order No.
)
CONVOYOr o - v ) Shpg. Officer : ———m




G.R.S., Form No, 114 STATION Lt DYAMALON 0 S X

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination
013005

1. Hame ATmondi, Michaele 10, Name
2. No, 4236431 117 Mo Cifianon e
3.  Rank.-YCe 12. Rank... I
4. org. 8th Holding Co. 33131; Inds Mo
5. D.D.. 12/17/18 T4 i (a)R DD LA
6. c.D._.eningitis 15. (b) D.B.

Digcrepancy found upon diginterment
7. Grave No,..167 sect..C 15. Grave No. Sect.
8 SR Lot o A’mer. ....... ROW... -, S5 16. Plot Row
0 ine: et OCE 5 =2 174 2
18. Cemetery..... American
19. (Commune or Town) Ia ¥ans ; athi

20. (Dept. or County)_S&rtle

21. (Country).. ?r;-:.ilce' 22. G,R.5. Hdqrs. CoderNo. e

23. Disinterred (Date) : By..

24, Inscription (Name) A e P eeermrmeemeen SERTAL O .
Grave zigrkergRANK).._.__,...._._...._...._._.. ORGANTZATION.. &5 sy o L34 ot

20, Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker!........._On BOAY 7 a0

e s
R o s Lot b 8 . e omiamery s

Signature of Junior Technical Agsistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chier Graves
Registration Service).

(Over)



PREPARATION
s SRR

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

i - s ‘-M
27. Condition of body.... _um"::EE» =
s SRR
28, Rature of burial._,. T3 §"},ﬁ2._ s =

= ;'«:a .
29. Any discrepancy noted gyagnaxgﬁ} ion of body, as compared with G.R.S.records
quoted above. C :3
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date).... ..-By.. -

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer (Superviser). .. . .. ..

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No....

32. DESIGNATION (Name Armoni, Michaele gt AT Serial No._ 4236431
oF

BODY  (Rank._. fYVts _._ __ Organization Bth Holding Co., 331st Inf,

33  CONSIGNEE ~Ihme;ﬁfﬁfi?_%fmfni (hxpr. & Telep., Canecatti, Italy.)"_

Address #50 Via Manzoni Canecatti, Girgenti, Italy.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . . == By

sz ]

35. I hersby certify that all the foregoing opsrations were conducted and accom-
plieched under my i.mediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Imspector._ ... .

36. Remarks. . . _.

37. Shipped from Cemetery (Date).. .......TO ...

(Point of Concentration)
CONVoyertoi e . masigion Shpg. tOfificer s

38. Received at Point of Concentration (Date).... .. . ..

Sign. Receiving Officer.. . .

39. BShipped from Point of Concentration (Date).

To {Port).. _Convoyer
SHignosshilppingy CERc ot SHCE Ui Sl S o s e i) e
40. Received European Port (Date). ... _. el g (pORL L VT T VTR e Y L 2
Signature of G.R,S. Representative. ... . __ . . e
41 Bhipped, BORKUEE " POTE )wus . nri v s Nibaese 0N (Boaties sttt
(Sign. Shpg.
Bater e SORVOYOT.L e e el ol e [ OfEiCer e 5
A0SR cadvads, (Date ek RTINE By G R 8. Rep, Lils LR o s
(Signature)
43. Shipped to Destination (Date). ... ... . ) B/L or Express Order No. L AL,
)
Convoyer e e .. ol e 1S e = ) Shipg's Y@ 1 cor. i . n

b @ ® @
illllll--n.naiﬁ.___;k




Verify Name, Yrganization, Serial # & gwkatug of other
‘ b Serial

Armoni, 4 236431, Michaele
Pvt. 4th Holdlng Co. 3315t Infantry (What does Holding Co.
mean’)

Orr . ’
Armoi 4286481 , Michael

Co. B 231st Infantry

AGY-2/8/24,
" \ichaele ARMONI" Pvte. 4th Holding Co.,
331lst Inf."

"Holding may mean-Casualty Co.not exactly known
what was meant."” ,,

33 & n2t <.
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ji ;é: , 7 P )
o JLFe %
ARG, Micheels #42ﬁ64ﬁ1

Pvte g;ﬁ,Holding Co.351st,Inf.
DDh: 12-17-18

BD., 12-18-~18

GR. #167 Sec.C.

American Cemetery at Lelans #419

[ 2



RAVE LOCATION tANK

LOCATION ‘TH (i.RAVL oF

T
.. Arnpni 428648Y Michaele ... ... ..
. (Surname.) \'umber ) (First Name and Initials.)
... Private /J.t.!?. Helding Ces 3318t Infants
E (Rank.) _ (Organization.)
: December 18th, 1918,
IATE OF BURIATI, . oo deentnemnieeia e v s lei b iz sie s aoe s
: x Grand Cimetiere,
’L ACE OF BURIAL....... Lcldo.nﬂ, -Barthe -

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
nust specify elearly what map is used.

: ........... AL W Plet 20 - relly S

.......................... s.cti'n 0..-..---...........
IRAVE NUMBER........... / 57 ....................
{OW MARKED: Name Peg!. . T Grosst I Rel, "t
f Headboard? . .. N. Bottlef?. .. N.
[l)l NTIFICATION TAGS:

Yes

\\ aq onerbnried iwith bodyis ol Suie S o s SRR Cal U S el e

Was one fastened to name peg or Yes
stake used as a grave marker?.......... P AR, SRR

If name unknown and tags missing, J.d’éscription and marks

should be given here:

Raphsel Grasheff
. Chaplein Class Camp

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Ser\\iqe-.’



(ARIONE, Michaole) 1st Inds | ‘7 Q& é)z

OaQola ey Gemotorial Division, lunuim Building, Washington, D. ey Sepbem=
* ber 1, 1920, T8 Chief, American Graves Registration Servica;telisCe in Lurope. |

is TReoturned approveds
2, Final action in each oase o bo reported o this offices f’(

By suthority of the Emimstar Genorals

: S

OHARLES Co PIERCE, Q_;
4 o X8 S Hajory Us 84 Aymy, .
BED: ibm Chief, Gmtorm Division.
gEP 1 1920 %ﬁf i

MVBHIN S L
OkkICE Ok LHE DIKECLOM Ok bAKCHVY2E YUD JLOVVEE
MYE DEbYBINEWML

PPN 0L T s
SIECALUE Ok hIBCHVEER ¥ 2L0EVCE
yqqiese 1oB12 se

T i



rme—— A

X
'Vl 4'/

I N
.(l /i . .

;I,,F(EGItteATION SECTION

- A CEMETEPT AL DIVISION ' 1O
| A,‘:t%~_8 $20
70 DATE O/ =
LIBJTENANT NOETZYL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT * PREPARATTON OF LETTER
TNVESTT GATION ST GNATURE
LIFUTENANT ANNIS FILE
SUSPENSTON RECORDING
o NOTE AND RETURN CODING

W INFORMATION - 101 =A FILE PAPERS
ACTION AS MOTED REPORT TO

CARD DEPT, (RFSS)

y. ]

CTY, AUDIT DEPT, (ISS) HEMO N
CLASS, DEPT, (RFSS 7 Ny A N P T
it @ttﬁd{é *';‘;"r‘g Ko f4at0

1

INV, & ANJ. DE®T. (ISS)

PREP, OF DATA DEPT, (ISS) . {/ N
COiP. DEPTs (OSPSS) s,/ SR ALV
RECORD DEPT, (0SPSS) i ‘ A A
FILES DEPT, (ADMTN, BR.) b ¥ DN L |
RETURN T0 X V- A Y, :
FROM__ (% e \T 1 A% //7/ lé A ‘

. VN as i Y -
5-43/MB A pf R I/ | n

o 3 - [ Ty
j'/ X (\ i |
\ ¥y \ y
e 7



! buried in France.
is that after te Area is completely

o @ 1O, STESE ARE| VRE
N

! B - __‘. .“‘J/er
HEADQUARTR R S
mg’(,an' Grayes Registration Service, © a0, in Barope,
foe 1T Bt 5 8 ivenue d'Ioma, Paris,

L3

‘&‘ug. 11' 1980‘
FiZo Jo.

rom: Ghier
To: Quartermaster General , u.;&.Army.' Hunitions Building, waahington, D.C,
subjest: | Desires og next of kin to he disregarded if reply is net recoived
within a reasonable tinge. I :
1. forémé is mde to your-letter of April 19th on Géznstery 1419,
Le Mans{ @) requesting that the vody of Michaele Armoni
Italy £0F Mpa) interment.
formation

be returned to
No reply has been made to our roquest for in-
m Italy and the dlsintemment has not yet been sffected.

e THY® Have been mamy oases inm which we have been asksd to com-
‘munioate Wil the mext of yqp in Burope. It is noticed that long veriods
are olapsingbefors replies gpe received, and in meny cases no notice viha te ver
is taxen of wmmunications Prom this 0ffice, al thongh they are in eves
transnittod 8roush the Military 4 ttaone
acoordingly Mussted

N Y case
in the country im auestion.

¥ that this Office be i 4

after 2 reasorble ti

in question wil remain permanen

authorized to cansel such requesty
me has elapsed withont reply and comsidar that bodiga
fly The reasen for this

: Svacuated, it will oause great ummeg~
sary expense 0 send £i51d parties thers to faire up odd bodies whieh coula
ve been disinbried in the #fpst instance ned the mext of kin shom
erost in the mtbers The truth 44 that meny of the next Of Xin to whow
| 870 wriking, Bricalarly in Italy ana Felend, are Whoily 11186 rabe and
7 the projeet, : - ‘ i



tne

acT
)

Oifice of Quarterm:
; l! 011-} 1§

p&
iohes™
yested of f'..‘Qﬂ.Q

' '\‘ ‘\N

(¢4 8.."-

'-"‘ 5. Form
Information r

File MNo,

Fromg The Quar
THO
oty The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th

Subject: Information required for G,R,S.

A It is requested

confirmation o# :ﬂl information shown,

lichaele ¢
ahael )

&

that the items ch 1ecked 1

Army;

Date  focts 12, 1920

tﬁms;v’tnr General, U. S, Amy, (Cemeterial Divigion)

F O o i - K
B 5tse, N, W.,Wash ngbon, D: 0,
elow be comrleted Reques
v

Date of death

12/17/18

Cause of death lengngitis

o
(=)

/', Serial Number 4236431 L— h, AL‘-.thority (CaCuif) ';-"
s or (4286481} 3
de Organization et Holding ;O.ﬁjlgtlﬁf. rcrrcarv/ ddress
:’ - I ¢ ..V(I-‘l
85 | Bark Pvte &3 } j« Relatilonghip
* N ENTAL CHARTS
WeLLY > ‘ \ _
the Service 1\(‘!’.‘03‘(15 w, i -(br,n Physical r.’zpori of
L "‘:i_pgs‘ examination prior to t\.wzliztnl‘nt)
Qe LAce of enlistrment N ]
7" . s Bthike out tee misging
\\/x’b. Color of eyes
p 3 55-1-321'1"3-;3~.'F"3
¢, Color of hair uppen; right upper leit
A ! 4
£ o 11(’.‘4.,_'11'f; SRl B0 85 4 3 e T, Y a2ty 5 7.8
low right lower left
8., Weight
fi. Permanent marks and
dufutf? at
ment | (Old fraciures or bLre ko)
CIM ENOY Wl BT

NC ¢ 18
1% gab






